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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 30, 2015

David Soule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering
PO Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: Sandia Area Credit Union and Starbucks, 11301 Montgomery Boulevard
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 6-29-2015 (File: ¥22-D002)

Dear Mr. Soule:

This plan is approved for DRB Action for Plat approval provided that the following is
addressed and given as part of DRB submittal in advance:

PO Box 1293
1) The recent grading and drainage plan now shows proposed property lines. Because
the north lot is proposed to drain through the system of 12-inch pipes and infiltrators
Albuquerque to Montgomery Boulevard within the southern lot, provide private drainage easement

from the property line to Montgomery Boulevard that encompasses this system
which conveys the northern lot flows. Provide a wide enough easement to
incorporate a minimum distance of 5 feet on either side of the proposed

New Mexico 87103 infrastructure for this system. Show this proposed easement on an exhibit along with
the existing and proposed property lines and proposed drainage infrastructure for
preliminary plat approval. Finalization of easement can be provided prior to final
plat approval.

www.cabq.gov

Prior to Building Permit approval, provide the following:
2) Provide benchmark and datum.

3) Revise proposed report volumes to match what is on the grading and drainage plan.
On Sheet 4, a volume of 2379 cubic feet is listed which does not match the plan, and
on the “Weighted E Method”, the volumes listed for the infiltrators and for the
temporary pond do not match what is on the plan.

10of2
F22D002_BP_Grading_Cmmt3
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: sandia area federal credit union-starbucks Building Permit #: City Drainage #: 22-f002
DRB#: EPCi#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: lots 3a,3b,3c new holiday park
City Address: 13101 montgomery ne
Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address; PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
Phone#: 505.321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.COM
Owner: sandia area federal credit union Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Architect:  slagle Herr Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Faxi#: E-mail:
Surveyor: CONSTRUCTION SURVEY INCORPORATED Contact: JOHN GALLEGOS
Address:
Phone#: 917.8921 Fax#: E-mail;
Contractor: Contact;
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-~mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
X DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & DPLAN S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL  ____ SO-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ____PAVINGPERMIT APPROVAL  ____ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ____ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ____ GRADING CERTIFICATION ____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes X __ No Copy Provided
DATE SUBMITTED: 6/29/15 By:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, an¢
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptaal Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater thau five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10} lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

TRACT C, THE NEW HOLIDAY PARK SUBDIVISION
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

NOTES:

1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS
NOTED.

OTHERWISE

2. UNDERGROUND WATER RETENTION SYSTEM SHALL BE STORM TECH MC4500.00

3. ALL STORM DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE 12" HDPE N—12WT

LEGEND
5601 EXISTING CONTOUR
5600 EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
5601 PROPOSED CONTOUR
5600 PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
LOT LINE
CENTERLINE
RIGHT—OF —-WAY
——— — [ XTENDED STEM WALL SEE ARCH PLANS FOR DETAILS
1 PROPOSED ROCK FACE WALL
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
PROPOSED EDGE OF CONCRETE
. -y - + PROPOSED FLOWLINE
v 4 EXISITNG WALL

DRAWN

Safca & Starbuc BY pem
DATE
8-14
GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN Sutve & Starbes 08D Plandey
SHEET
/lll‘\ ./8 G;'aﬂa'e 1 f’ 5
. . O
e N=( = Lasinerine
DAVID SOULE \’l“/ ROUE. M 87108 JOB #
P.E. §14522 AO0ER) 5720000 XXXXX




RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING OF NEW MEXICO, LLC

June 28, 2015

Ms. Jeanne Wolfenbarger,PE

Senior Engineer, Planning Department
Development Review

City of Albugquerque

RE: Grading and Drainage Plan
F22-D002
Sandia Area Credit Union

Dear Ms. Wolfenbarger:

The purpose of this letter is to accompany the revised drainage submittal. The plan has been
modified to address your written comments dates June 19 2015. The following is a response to
your comments

We have added the max water surface elevation to the temporary pond.

We have added the first flush label on the tanks and labeled the number of tanks
We have added note stating all the pipes are 12" HDPE N12-WT

We have added a detail for the emergency overflow.

We have revised the pond elevation to match surrounding elevations.

We have revised the pond elevations to match the surrounding elevations

We have added invert elevations to the sidewalk culverts

® N O oA W=

We have shown the property lines on the pian and included a copy of the plat

Should you have any questions regarding this submittal, please do not hesitate to call me.
Sincerely,

David Spule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering

PO Box 93924

Albuguerque, New Mexico 87199



Page 1 of 1

David Soule

From: Wolfenbarger, Jeanne [jwolfenbarger@cabq.gov]
Sent: Friday, June 19, 2015 4:08 PM
To: 'David Soule'

Subject: F22-D002 (Sandia Area Federal Credit Union/Starbucks)
Importance: High
David,

I have reviewed the latest drainage submittal and still need to have the following comments addressed prior to
approval:

1. if the temporary pond is now sized to handle the 100-year 10-day storm runoff, label the WSEL
Elevation within the pond on the plan view. ¥/

2. Onthe actual grading and drainage plan view, label the first flush volume for each run of the storm
chambers that corresponds with drainage write-up. Also, label the total volume provided by the storm
chambers on the plan view that corresponds with the drainage write-up. (Provide this information
directly under the label showing number of storm chambers for each run of the storm chambers. )+

3. Label all pipe sizes gn the plan. There are some short pipe runs especially from the that are missing
pipe size call-outs-:./ °

4. Provide detail for the 10-foot by 6” emergency overflow from the temporary pond. List the elevations.
(It would make sense that the above invert elevation within the pond is above the WSEL Elevation from
the upstream pond when labeling it.) \/

5. On the water quality pond in the middle of the site, the top elevation of 49.25 is far lower that the
adjacent curb cut elevation opening of 52.25 and other adjacent curb elevations. Revise as necessary.i

6. Onthe water quality pond on the west side of the site, there are top of pond elevations of 46.5 shown
where the adjacent sidewalk would be approximately 4 feet higher based on the adjacent curb flowline
elevations, and the adjacent building is also approximately 4 feet higher. Revise as necessary. -

7. There are new 18-inch sidewalk culverts called out on the plan near the water quality pond to the west
that have no elevation information listed. Also, how does water drain from the other 18-inch sidewalk\\/
culvert to this one? Provide a couple more spot elevations for information. "/

8. When you mention the cross-lot drainage easements in the write-up, there is only one parcel. (?)

Jeanne

6/19/2015
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ZONE ATLAS F-22-Z NOT TO SCALE

PURPOSE OF PLAT:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO CREATE THREE (3) TRACTS FROM ONE (1), GRANT
UQUERQUE IN FEE

ADOITIONAL PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY TO THE CITY OF ALBI SIMPLE

TITLE WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS, GRANT . PUBLIC UTILITY

AND CROSS LOT FRIVATE RECIPROCAL PARKING, PRIVATE ACCESS
EASEMENT AND VACATE A PORTION OF A PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT.

NOTES:

:&s&masmeammsm—wewumcosummmmm

ZALLDISTANCES_SHOWNAEGRWNDDISTM
3. ALL BOUNDARY CORNERS AS “SET™, ARE &/9° REBAR WITH CAP
STAMPED 'PS 21062", AND NOTEDUNLES“T%E?WISEIND{GATEJ
4.BEARINGSANDDISTANGESIN{)A¥REOORD,

e e
DATA:

DRES#

ZONE ATLAS INDEX NO, F-22-Z

DATE OF FIELD SURVEY. JANLARY 2015
TOTAL NO. OF TRACTS EXISTNG_1 1
TOTAL NO. OF TRACTS CREATED,

GROSS SUSDIVISION ACREAGE %
TOTAL RIGHT.ORWAY DEDICATION ACREAGE 0.07003 ACRES

DOCUMENTS USED:
THE NEW HOLIDAY PARK, VOL DA, FOLIO 57

15 IS TO CERTIFY THAT TAXES P

UNIFORM PROPERTY CODE #

BERNALILLO COUNTY TREASURE'S OFFICE;

2

LEGAL DESCRIFTION
TRACT LETTERED °C* OF THE NEW HOLIDAY PARK AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE

PLAT FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILO COUNTY ON
JANUARY 15, 1970 iN PLAT BOOK D4, FOLIO 57.

[PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE GRANTED FOR THE COMMON AND JOINT USE
OF

ﬂﬁ%worwmﬁm NEW MEXICO CORPORATION, (PNM ELECTRIC)
FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND
ELEGTRICAL LINES, TRANSFORMER, AND OTHER EQUIPMENT RELATED FACILITIES REASONABLY
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES.

NEW MEXICO GAS m%x FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF NATURAL GAS
LINES, VALVES AND EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE
NATURAL GAS SERVICES.

DBA LINK QC FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTERANCE, AND SERVICE
OF SUCH LINES, CABLE, AND OTHER RELATED IPMENT AND FAGHLITIES REASONABLY NEGESSARY
TO PROVIDE COMMUNICATION SERVICES.

COMCAST FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND
RELATED EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE GABLE

INCLUDED, IS THE RIGHT TO REBUILD, CONSTRUCT, RECONSTRUCT, LOCATE, RELJGATE, CHANGE,
REMOVE, WD’FF\éE RENEW, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN FACILITI PURPOSES
ACCESS

BUSHES WHICH INTERFERE PURPOSES SET FORTH HEREIN. NO BUILDING, SIGN, POOL
OR SUBSURFACE), HOT TUB, CONCRETE OR WOOD DECKING, OR OTHER STRUCTURE

SHALL BE EREGTED OR' NOR SHALL ANY WELL BE DRELED OR
OPERATED THEREON. OWNERS SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CORREGTING ANY
VIOLATIONS OF NATIONAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE BY CONSTRUCTION OF POOLS, DECIONG, DR
ANY STRUCTURES ADJACENT TO OR NEAR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON PLAT.
DISGLAMER
N APPROVING THIS PLAT, PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY (PNM), NEW MEXICO GAS COMPANY (NMGC),

AND ATITLE SEARCHOF THE
HEREON. CONSEQUENTL! SERVICE COMPANY (PNM), NEWMEXICO GAS COMPANY (NMGC),

LINK. ANY EASEMENTS OR ANY
RIGHTS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN GRANTED BY A PRIOR PLAT, RE-PLAT OR ANY OTHER DOCUMENT AND
WHICH ARE NQT SHOWN ON THIS PLAT

EREE CONSENTH. DEOICAT ON
THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) AND PROPRIETOR(S) OF THE LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED AND BEING
coumsevorm\crcmmsrewuoumvpm CITY OF ALBUQUERGUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY,

TO THE SUBDIVISION OF THE PROPERTY AS SHOWN AND THE
WITH THE DESIRES OF THE UNDERSIGNED
AND/OR PROPRIETOR(S) WARRANT THAT THEY
NTLEINFEESUMPLETDH‘IEPAROE.{S)HEREIN
DESCRIBED AND DEDICATE RIGHT OF WAY TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IN.

WARRANTY COVENANTS AND GRANT ANY EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON OONSENTTDTHE
VACATION OF ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREDN. SAIDOWNH?(S)AND’ORPROPRIHDR{S)DOHMY
REPRESENT THAT THEY ARE 80 AUTHORIZED TO

%/m/ s=-1S
i

)]
)88,
COUNTY OF Bernaline )

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKVOWLEDGED BEFORE ME ON THIS 4 pay oF
_@N_.zm:,av SCOY Conney. —

N AL

v LMY
MY CC - 3 012912018
T L

SLAR COLLECTION NOTE:
PER SECTION 14-14-4-7 OF THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE

NOPROPH!TYMTHINT?EAREAOFIWSPLATSHNLATANYTMEBESUEECTTU
DEED RESTRICTION, COVENANT OR BULDING AGREEMENT FROMBITING SOLAR
COU.EC!URS BEING INSTALLED ON BUILDING OR BEING ERECTED ON THE
LOTS OR PARCELS WITHIN THE AREA OF THIS PLAT. THE F(

REQUIREMENT SHALL BE A CONDITION TO THE APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

SHEET INDEX

PAGE 1. COVER
PAGE 2. SUBDIVISION PLAT

SERVIGE OF S8UCH LINES, GABLE, AND OTHER .
SERVICES.

SUBDIVISION PLAT OF
TRACTS C-1, C-2 AND C-3
THE NEW HOLIDAY PARK

BEING A RE-PLAT OF
TRACT "C”
THE NEW HOLIDAY PARK
PROJECTED SECTION 34, T11 N, R4 E, NM.P.M.
ELENA GALLEGOS LAND GRANT
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
JANUARY 2015
PROJECT NUMBER;
CITY APPROVALS:

CITY SURVEYOR

. A Ps. f/»;’f%(z

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

UTLITIES DEVELOPMENT DaTE
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT DATE
AMAFCA DATE
ABCWUA oant
GITY ENGINEER TATE
DRB GHAIRPERSON, PLANNING DEPARTMENT DATE
REAL PROFERTY DIVISION - DATE
YTILITY APPROVALS:

PRI T DATE
"NEWMENICO GAS DATE
TREST CORPORATION DB A CERTORY LNK T pees
TOMCAST DATE
Su RTIFIGATE:

1, DAVID P ACOSTA, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 21082, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

THAT THI8 PLAT AND THE ACTUAL SURVEY ON THE GROUND UPON WHICH IT IS BASED WAS

PERFORMED 8Y ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION: MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

FmMOWAHJTAﬂONANDS{mVEYSOFWECﬂYDFMMUE?QUEMDMﬂONWMNCE;
ALL EASEMENTS

05-11-2015

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY TECHNOLOGIES, INC

MARUNG: 'O BOX 65395, ALBUGUERGUE, NM 87 193 305-917-8921

A OFFICE: 1 606 CENTRAL AVE SE, SUITE 101, AIBUGUERGLTE, MM 87106
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|
THE NEW HOLIDAY PARK
BLOCK "A"
FILED VOL D4, FOLIO 57
JANUARY 15, 1970

Lor4

(S89°59'10°E)
S89° 52 01'E

e ——
51T

ACS CONTROL STATION
221"

N=1503005.668

£=1559969.665 |
2:5680.818 2
NAD 1963/NAVD 1586 o
NEWMEXICOSTATEPLANE ~ §
CENTRAL ZO0NE

/60999639103

DELTA-ALPHA= -00°09'17.39"

7 PUE VOL D4, FOLIO 67

OF THE LOT ON WHICH POTION OF THE EASEMENT LIES.

TRACT C-1
60174 SQ. FT.
1.38140 ACRES

RECIPROCAL CROSS LOT ACCESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF TRACTS
C1.C2.C3. MAINTENANCE OF SAID EASEMENT SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE AFFECTED LOT ON WHICH PORTION OF
THE EASEMENT LIES

GRANTED BY THIS PLAT (CROSS HATCHED AREA) @

NGBO° 56’ 15°E 100.51
204 %
X 21 SO
$89° 47" 28"E 102.54 Cat “‘.0‘(.
1: "‘
SRS

FILED VOL D4, FOLIO 57
JANUARY 15, 1970

g
Q
B s
29
63
s
-
]
i
£

<]

%222

%
L10

<L

55°19'28"W 176.24
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L14v
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X

TRACT C-2
40879 SQ. FT.
0.93846 ACRES

zS
S
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ooy
SES

S
S

0 30 60

mEmm=——L

SCALE 1=30
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28

L
QXK
L13

Lo

Z
25
%

b

vy,

NOTE: BLANKET CROSS LOT ORAINAGE EASEMENT SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE GRANTED
ON EACH TRACY FOR THE BENEFIT TRACT C1,C2,C3. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY

L5 G

c4 4 5
1 RSSO
2 I RIHCKR XXX K XX g RS
O OTO%0%000 02000090 12" 9a %0000 0u9a%a%0620%0% 0% 2 Va2atS
BRI ETREIRRELIIRAERX LKA

L1
Cc11

NBS° 47' 28"W 143.04

TRACT C-3
31248 SQ. FT.
0.71735 ACRES

10 PUE GRANTED 8v TS PIAT T

7' PUE VOL D4, FOLIO 57 120 YDsa'dL184
/ S0° 04 03W 25Ao1\| / b L17
- ¢ rof coneere] /7//

NBI° 49' 45"W 43.88" EASEMENT TIE
(S89°5740°W)
MONUMENT LEGEND

GRANTED TO THE CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE BY THIS PLAT
A\ ALBUQUERQUE CONTROL STATION "AS DESIGNATED"

[ FOUND MONUMENT "AS NOTED" (106'R.O.W.)

@ SET 1" PLASTIC CAP STAMPED "LS 21082" OR CHISLED X"
OR PK NAIL WITH SHINER STAMPED "PS 21082*

O EASEMENT PC, PT OR ANGLE POINT (NOT SET)

MONTGOMERY BLVD NE

(319.69)

RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATED TO THE

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IN FEE SIMPLE

TITLE WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS

B8Y THIS PLAT
SQUARE FEET

0.07003 ACRES E 2 i

CROSS HATCHED AREA.

SUBDIVISION PLAT OF
TRACTS C-1, C-2 AND C-3

THE NEW HOLIDAY PARK
BEING A RE-PLAT OF
TRACT "C"
THE NEW HOLIDAY PARK
PROJECTED SECTION 34, T 11 N, R 4 E, NM.P.M.
ELENA GALLEGOS LAND GRANT

g CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

JANUARY 2015

LINE TABLE

Dirsction

NBS* 47' 28'W
880° 51 07'W
NG9* 47 28'W
8§75° 02 24'W
NB9™ 47 28'W
S0° 53’ 18W
50° 05’ o'W
S0 12 32°W
$5° 38'08'W
889" 47" 28°E

LINE TABLE

Direction

S89° 49 45°E
SBD* 47 28°E

S80° 51'0TW
S83°03'21E
S0 07 24W

Length Length

15.04

S0° 10" 40°W
NB9®49' 45'W

S0° 12 32°W
N5° 38' 08°E
N8g° 49" 45"W
NBo° 49 45°W
NE9° 49" 45'W

CAIRO DRIVE NE
G0'R.O.W.)

CURVE TABLE

Dsita

Redius Chord Directfon

50.00 | 9°2124" | NB5°31'49E

92124
15°1008"
15°1008"

S585° 31" 49°W
NB2° 37 28'E
5827 37 28'W

37%4827"
16°26°01°
46°5027
49°58'52"
2537

95°2537
89°42'50"
31°5705"
57°45'44"

N71° 10 46°E
N78° 08' 3g'W

568°45' 13'W
§30°37 34'W
52° 55' 20w

N42° 08" 40'W
§44° 38' 08"W
N1§°45'16'E
N6 38' 41°E

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY TECHNOLOGIES, INC

MAILING: O BOX 85395, ALBLIGLERQUE, NM 87193 505-817-8921
OFFICE: 160% CENTRAL AVE SE, SUITE 101, ALBUQUERQUE. NM 87106
NMEURVEYOR@GMAIL.COM
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